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DR AERER I ACCOUNTANT'S COMPILATION REPORT

- To the Board of Directors
. Hopkins.Co-Madisonville Public Library
"+ Magisonville, Kentucky

- Mahagement is ",re'sbonsible for the accompanying financial statements of the General thd ‘of the Hopkins Co.-
. ..Madisonville Public Library (an “interiocal government” entity), which comprise the Balance Sheet - Cash Basls as of July

" 31, 2019, and the related Statement of Revenues and Expenses - Cash Basis for the one month then ended, and for

" determining that the cash basis of accounting is an acgeptable financial reporting framework. We have performed a
~ ‘compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review S_ervices'promulgated
by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the financial statements nor
were we required fo perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by
management. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor-provide any form of assurance on these

“financial statements.

‘Tﬁe ﬁnanciai statements are prepared in accordance with the cash basis of accounting, which is a basis of accounting
other than accounting principles gen‘_erauy accepted in the United States of America.

:. Management has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures ordinarily included in financial statements prepared in

. .- accordance with the cash basls of accounting.. If the omitted disclosures were included in these financial statements, they
- ¥ -might influence the user's coriclusions about the Library's financial position, revenues and expenses. Accordingly, these
...+ financial statements are not designed for those who are not informed about such mafters.

- The supplementary information contained in Schedules 1 through 2 is presented for purposes of additional analysis and is

. not a required part of the basic financial statements. The information is the representation of management. We have not

. -~ audited or reviewed the supplementary information and, accordingly, do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide
<" . any form of assurance on such supplementary information.

'- f:Thp'.a_cf:c&rﬁpanying annual budget for the General Fund of the Hopkins Co.-Madisonville Public Library for the year ending
- :-June.30, 2020, has not been compiled or examined by us, and accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion,
;. norprovide any form of assurance on it - ?

- “"Managément has elected to omit the summaries of significant assumptions and accounting policies required under
. " establishied quidelines for presentation of prospective financial statements. If the omitted summaries were included in the
* budgeted information, they might influence the user’s conclusions about the Library’s budgeted infomiation. Accordingly,

" this budgeted information is not designed for those who are not informed about such matters. .

Management has not presented the management's discussion and analysis information that the Governmental Accounting
.Standards Board had determined is required to supplement afthough riot required to be a part of the basic financial
-statements. .

We are not independent with respect to Z\opkins Co.-MadiiSonviIle Public Library.
7
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Hopkins Co.-MadlsémviHe Public Library
General Fund
Balance Sheet - Cash Basis
As of July 31, 2019

ASSETS
Cash
Independence Bank - Madisonville Operational s 429,247.89
independence Bank - Medical Account 10,719.80
Independence Bank - Dawson Operational 3,931.28
Planters Bank - Dawson Bequest CD 140,861.47
Total Cash 584,760.44
Restricted Cash
First United Bank - County Loan 8,345.53
Independence Bank - General (Bequest) 116,144.92
Total Restricted Cash 124,490.45
Total Assets S 709,250.89
LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES
Liabilittes ’
Payroll Liabilities |
~ Federal Withholding Payable S {100.00)
KY Withholding Payable (1,179.87)
City Withholding Payable 381.97
Wage Garnishment 75.00
AFLAC 189.98
401K 249.66
AlG Insurance 449.35
401a 369.94
AGL!I employee loan payable 100.00
Total Liabilities 536.03
Fund Balances
Restricted - Renovation 8,345.53
Restricted - Resources 116,144.92
Committed - Cash Reserve 165,000.00
Committed - Bookmobile/Transportation 40,000.00
Committed - Technology/Computer Replacement 40,000.00
Committed - Building and Grounds 15,000.00
Committed - Dawson Springs Branch ; 144,792.75
Unassigned ; 183,313.52°
Excess (Deficiency) Revenue Over Expensesg {3,881.86)
Total Fund Balances ;' 708,714.86
Total Liabilities & Fund Balances $ 708,250.89

See Compilation Report



Hopkins Co.-Madisonville Public Library
General Fund
Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Cash Basis
Historical and Budgeted
For the One Month Ended July 31, 2019

Current Period Year-to-date Annual Unexpended
) . Actual % Actual % Budget Budget %
REVENUES
Local Government: !
City of Madisonville $ 15,000.00 294" 15,000.00 294 $  180,00000 S  165,000.00 91.7
. City of Dawsson Springs 0.00 00! 0.00 0.0 33,000.00 33,00000 100.0
- “Cotnty of Hopkins 20,000.00 383 20,600.00 393 240,000.00 220,000.00 91.7
State of Keatucky 0.00 6.0 0.00 0.0 21,900.00 21,900.00 100.0
{E-Rate) Federal Category 1 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 36,520.00 36,520.00 0.0
(E-Rate) Federal Category 2 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 612.00 612,00 0.0
- Other.Income:
o Beguests 0.00 00 0.00 0.0 28,000.00 28,000.00 1000
Grant income 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 #Div/o!
- Library Donatiens 1,060.40 21 1,060.40 21 2,200.00 1,139.60 51.8
_Interest - 1,160.75 2.3 1,160.75 23 3,500.00 2,739.25 70.2
‘Lost/Damage Income 130.50 03 130.80 0.3 600.00 469.10 78.2
“Programs 0.00 o0 0.00 0.0 1,000.00 1,00000  160.0
" Qut-of-county/Online Only Cards 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 100.00 100.00 100.0
e Self-Generating 975.89 1.9 975.89 19 10,600.00 9,024.11 80.2
-. Overdue Charges/Fines 475.12 0.9 475.12 0.9 5,000.00 4,524.88 90.5
" Fundralsing 11,877.99 233 11,877.99 233 22,000.00 10,122.01 0.0
Postage {ILL Income) 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 358,00 3900 1000
Rentals . 270.00 0.5 270.00 0.5 1,600.00 1,330.00 83.1
Foundation Income 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 2,000.00 2,000.00 100.0
Friends Income 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 800.00 800.00 100.0
Carryover from FY 2017-2018 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 19,869.00 19,869.00 100.0
- - TOTAL REVENUES 50,951.05 100.0. 50,951.05 100.0 609,140.00 558,188.95
EXPENSES :
. Personnel:
' . "Salaries and Wages 19,098.63 37.5 19,098.63 375 246,800.00 227,801.37 92.3
- . FICA (Social Security) 1,603.79 31 1,603.79 31 19,040.00 17,436.21 91.6
: ‘Health {Medical) Insurance 420.27 08 420.27 0.8 22,500.00 22,079.73 98.1
* KACO Unemployment 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 3,200.00 3,20000 100.0
_Pensions {Retirement) 419.94 0.8 419.94 08 5,460.00 5,040.06 923
WQrkér's Caempensation 0.00 0.0 0.00 (111] 2,000.00 2,000.00 1000
- Materials & Programming:
" ;Books- Adult 297.40 0.6 297.40 0.6 14,500.00 14,202.60 97.9
- Books - Juvenile 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 9,000.00 9,000.00 100.0
- Periodicals 24.53 0.0 24,53 00 1,400.00 137547  98.2
". Audio/CD/Video 1,462.39 29 1,462.39 29 14,000.00 12,537.61 89.6
EDM - Overdrive {KLU) 2,100.00 4.1 2,100.00 41 2,520.00 420.00 16.7
EDM - Overdrive {Advantage) 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 1,600.00 1,00000 1000
-Collection Processing Supplies 0.00 0.0 0.00 00 1,900.00 1,800.00 1000
Adult Programming 919.83 1.8 919.83 1.8 5,500.00 4,580.17 833
_Juvenile Programming 1,834.98 36 1,834.98 3.6 11,500.00 9,665.02  84.0
Electronic Databases 3,681.38 7.2 3,681.38 7.2 16,585.00 12,503.62 77.8
“Miscellaneous Collections 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 526.00 52600  100.0
. Outreach 0.00 0.0 0.00 a.0 0.00 0.00 a0

i

See Compilaticn Report
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Hopkins Co.-Madisonville Public Library
General Fund
Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Cash Basis
Historical and Budgeted
For the One Month Ended July 31, 2019

Current Period Year-to-Date Annual Unexpended
. Actual % Actual % Budget Butdget %
Operating:
* Building Maintenance and Repair 99.00 0.2 99.00 0.2 6,500.00 6,401.00 985
-Janitorial N 816.00 16 816.00 16 9,500.00 8,684.00 914
Cleaning/Toiletry Supplies 21,00 0.0 21,00 0.0 1,800.00 1,77900 9838
. Utilities 2,695.85 5.3 2,695.85 53 38,750.00 36,054.15 93.0
< Insurance and Bonds 930.81 18 930.81 18 5,700.00 4,769.19 83.7
: Advértising and Public Relations 14133 03 141.33 03 2,800.00 2,658.67 85.0
Int_emetlTe!ephon.e ' 151.76 03 151.76 03 44,110.00 43,958.24 99.7
Legal and Accounting 8,125.00 159 8,125.00 159 12,500.00 4,375.00 35.0
Tfaile] and Training 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 2,000.00 2,000.00 1000
Cash Over and Short (80.54) {0.2) (80.54) {0.2) 175.00 25554 1460
Dues and Subscriptions 100.00 0.2 100.00 0.2 850.00 750.00 88.2
Board Expenses 520.00 1.0 520.00 1.0 3,575.00 3,055.00 855
Security 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
" Office Supplies 335.34 0.7 ° 335.34 0.7 9,100.00 8,764.66 96.3
 Library Cards 0.00 0.0 0.00 00 0.00 0.00 0.0
" Rentsand Leases 4,517.36 89 451736 89 26,535.00 22,017.64  83.0
Computer Accessories/Software/Repair 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 2,000.00 2,000.00 100.0
. Service Agreements 2,207.57 43 2,207.57 4.3 17,014.00 14,806.43 87.0
" -friend Expense 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0
‘Fundraising 984.05 19 984.05 19 5,000.00 4,015.95 803
. Grant Expense 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Vehicle:
Fuel & Gil - 41.00 0.1 41.00 01 1,000.00 959.00 95.9
.-Repairs 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Capital Outlay:
Building Improvements - County 0.00 0.0 0.00 Q.0 0.00 Q.00 0.0
Building Improvements - Other 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Furﬁishings 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
,Computers & Equipment 1,364.24 2.7 1,364.24 2.7 2,000.00 635.76 31.8
Debt Service:
- Hopkins County 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 11,000.00 11,000.00 1000
" City of Madisonvilte 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 29,700.00 29,70000  100.0
TOTAL EXPENSES 54,832.91 107.6 54,832.91 107.6 609,140.00 554,307.09
- EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES ]
OVER EXPENSES . $ | (3.881.88) (7.6} $ (3,881.86} (76} $ 000 $ 3,881.86

See Compilation Report



Hopkins Co.-Madisonvitle Public Library
General Fund
Schedule 1 - Madisonville
Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Cash Basis
Historical and Budgeted
For the One Month Ended July 31, 2019

Current Period Year-to-date Annusal Unexpended
. Actual % Actual % Budget Budget %
REVENUES
Local Government: i
. 'Ci.ty of Madisonville s 15,000.00 294 § 15,000.00 294 § 180,00000 $ 165,000.00 91.7
County of Hopkins 14,500.00 28 3' 14,500.00 285 174,000.00 159,500.00 917
State Of Kentucky 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 14,600.00 14,600.00 100.0
" (E-Rate) Federal Category 1 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 27,525.00 27,520.00 100.0
(E-Rate) Federal Category 2 0.00 0.0 0.00 612.00 612.00 100.0
Other Income:
Bé_q'ugsts {Mahr} 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 28,000.00 28,000.00 100.0
tibrary Donations 1,000.00 2.0 1,000.00 2.0 2,000.00 1,000.00 50.0
;l'nter'est 1,142.80 2.2 1,142.80 2.2 3,100.00 1,957.20 63.1
" Lost/Damage Income 130.90 0.3 130.80 0.3 600.00 469.10 78.2
Prpgréms 0.060 0.0 0.00 0.0 1,000.00 1,600.00 100.0
Out-of-county/Online Only Cards 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 100.00 100.00 1000
Self-Generating 484.05 1.0 484.05 10 '8,000.00 7,515.95 93.9
Overdue Charges/Fines 452.42 0.9 452,42 0.9 4,500,00 4,047.58 89.9
Fundraising 11,877.99 233 11,877.93 233 22,000.00 10,122.01 46.0
Postage (ILL Income) 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 35.00 3900 100.0
Friends Income 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
" Foundation Income’ 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 2,000.00 2,000.00 100.0
Carryover from FY 2017-2018 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 9,985.00 9,985.00 100.0
TOTAL REVENUES 44,588.16 87.5 44,588.16 87.5 478,065.00 433,476.84
EXPENSES '
". Personnel: - ;
) - Salaries and Wages 14,928.59 29.3 14,928.59 293 188,760.00 173,831.41 92.1
FICA {Social Security) 1,284.78 25 1,284.78 25 14,650.00 13,365.22 91.2
" Health {(Medical) insurance 420.27 0.8 420.27 0.8 22,500.00 22,079.73 98.1
KACO Unemployment - 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 3,200.00 3,200.00 100.0
Pensions (Retirement) 326.96 0.6 326.96 0.6 4,300.00 3,973.04 92.4
" Worker's Compensation 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 2,000.00 2,000.00 100.0
Materials & Programming:
Books - Adult 224.96 04 224.96 0.4 9,500.00 9,275.04 97.6
" Books - Juvenile 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 7,600.00 7,000.00 100.0
" Periodicals 21.58 0.0 21.58 0.0 1,000.00 978.42 97.8
* Audio/CD/Video 928.83 1.8 928.83 1.8 9,000.00 8,071.17 89.7
EDM - Overdrive (KLU} 1,050.00 21 1,050.00 21 1,260.00 21000 167
EDM - Overdrive {Advantage) 0.00 00 0.00 0.0 1,000.00 1,00000 1000
Collection Processing Supplies 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 1,500.00 1,500.00  100.0
Adult Programming 919.83 1.8 919,83 1.8 5,000.00 4,080.17 81.6
Juvenile Programming 936.76 1.8 936.76 1.8 8,000.00 7,063.24 88.3
_ Electronic Databases ’ 2,215.69 4.3 2,215.69 43 11,000.00 8,784.31 79.9
Miscellanecus Collections 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 276.00 276,00 100.0
Outreach 0.00 0.0 0.00 a.0 0.00 0.00 0.0

See Coé’npilatlon Report
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Hopkins Co.-Madisonville Public Library
General Fund
Schedule 1 - Madisonvilie
Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Cash Basis
Historical and Budgeted
for the One Month Ended July 31, 2019

Current Period Year-to-Date Annual Unexpended
. Actual % Actual % Budget Budget %
Operating;
.. Building Maintenance and Repair 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 4,000.00 4,600.00 100.0
- Janitorial , 576.00 11 576.00 11 7,500.00 6,924.00 923

Cleahing /T oiletry Supplles 21.00 0.0 21.00 0.0 1,000.00 975.00 97.9

Utilities 1,069.18 2.1 1,069.18 21 20,000.00 18930.82  94.7

Insurance and Bonds 930.81 1.3 930.81 18 5,700.00 4,769.19 83.7

Advertising and Public Relations 120.21 0.2 120.21 0.2 2,500.00 2,379.79 95.2

Internet/Telephone 151.76 0.3 151.76 03 33,120.00 .32,968.24 99.5

Legal and Accounting 8,125.00 15.9 8,125.00 159 12,500.00 4,375.00 35.0

. Travel'and Training 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 2,000.00 2,600.00 100.0

Cash Over and Short ' {23.63) {0.0} (23.63) {0.0} 100.00 12363 123.6
. Dues and Subscriptions 50.00 0.1 50.00 0.1 600.00 550.00  91.7

Board Expenses $20.00 1.0 520.00 1.0 3,500.00 2,980.00 85.1
- Security 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.60 0.0

Office Supplies 335.34 0.7 335.34 0.7 8,000.00 7.664.66 95.8

Rentsand Leases 4,397.36 8.6 4,397.36 8.6 26,385.00 21,987.64 83.3

Computer Accessories/Software/Repair 0.00 0.0 0.00 00 1,500.00 1,500.00 100.0

Service-Agreements 1,951.72 38 1,951.72 3.8 11,514.00 9,562.28 83.0

Fundraising 984.05 19 984.05 1.9 5,000.00 4,015.95 80.3
Vehicle:

Fuel & OH : 41.00 0.1 41.00 0.1 1,000.00 959.00 95.9
Repairs 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Capital Qutfay:

Building tmprovements - County 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.c0 0.0
- Building Improvements - Other 0.00 00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
- -Furnishings 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0,

.. Computers & Equipment 1,364.24 2.7 1,364.24 27 1,500.00 135.76 9.1
* - 'Debt Service:
- Hopkins County - 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 11,0600.00 11,000.00 100.0
~ City of Madisonville 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 25,700.00 29,700.00  100.0
TOTAL EXPENSES 43,872.29 86.1 43,872.29 86.1 478,065.00 434,192.71
EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) REVENUES

OVER EXPENSES $ 715.87 14 $ 715.87 14 $ 000 $ (715.87)

See Compilation Report



Hopkins Co.-Madisonvifle Public Library
General Fund
Schedule 1 - Dawson Springs
Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Cash Basis
Historical and Budgeted
For the One Month Ended July 31, 2019

Current Perlod ) Year-to-date Annual Unexpended
L. Actual % ! Actual % Budget Budget %
_REVENUES -
Local Government:

* - " City of Dawson Springs $ 0.00 00 $ 0.00 00 $ 33,00000 S 33,000.00 100.0
" County of Hopkins 5,500.00 108 5,500.00 10.8 66,000.00 60,500.00 91.7
State of Kentucky 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 7,300.00 7,300.00 1000
{E-Rate) Federal Category 1 0.00 0.0 0.00 00. 8,991.00 899100  100.0

‘Otherdncome:

.". Bequests 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0

.- Grant Income 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0

-+ - Library Donations 60.40 0.1 60.40 0.1 200.00 139.60 69.8

" Interest 17.95 0.0 17.95 0.0 800.00 782.05 0.0
Lost/Damage Income 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Programs - 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Out-of-county/Online. Only Cards 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
Self-Generating 491.84 1.0 491.84 1.0 2,000.00 1,508.16 75.4

.Overdue Charges/Fines 22,70 0.0 22.70 0.0 $00.00 477.30 95.5
.. Postage {ILL Income)} - 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0
" Rentals 270.00 0.5 270.00 0.5 1,600.00 1,330.00 83.1
- Friends Income 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 800.00 800.00  100.0
" Carryover from FY 2017-2018 - 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 9,884.00 9,884.00  100.0
TOTAL REVENUES 6,362.89 12.5 6,362.89 125 131,075.00 124,712.11
EXPENSES

Persannel:

. Salaries and Wages 4,170.04 8.2 | 4,170.04 8.2 58,140.00 53,969.96 92.8
" FICA {Social Security) 319.01 06! 319.01 0.6 4,350.00 4,070.99 92.7
Pensions (Retirement) 92.98 02 92.98 0.2 1,160.00 1,067.02 920

’ Materials & Programming: :

- Books- Adalt 7244 01 72.44 0.1 5,000.00 4,927.56 98.6
Books - Juvenile 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 2,000.00 2,000.00 1000
Periadicals. 295 0.0 2.95 0.0 400.00 397.05 99.3
Audio/CD/Video 533.56 10 533.56 1.0 5,000.00 4,466.44 89.3
‘EDM - Overdrive (KLU) 1,050.00 21 1,050.00 21 1,260.00 210.00 0.0

. Collection Processing Supplies 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 400.00 40000 1000
Adult Programming 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 500.00 56000 100.0
Juvenile Programming 898.22 18 898.22 13 3,500.00 2,601.78 743
Electronic Databases 1,465.69 2.9 1,465.69 29 5,585.00 4,119.31 73.8

- Misceilaneous Collections 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 250.00 250.00 0.0
Ogerating: ’

. Building Maintenance and Repair 93.00 0.2 $9.00 0.2 2,500.00 2,401.00 96.0

* Janitorial 240.00 0.5 240.00 0.5 2,000.00 1,760.00 88.0

- Cleaning/Tciletry Supplies 0.00 0.00 800.00 800.00  100.0
Utilities 1,626.67 3.2 1,626.67 3.2 18,750.00 17,123.33 91.3
Advertising and Public Relations 21.12 0.0 21.12 0.0 300.00 278.88 93.0

- Internet/Telephone 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 10,980.00 10,880.00  100.0
-Travel and Training 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 ¢.0
Cash Over and Short (56.91) {0.1) {56.91) (0.1) 75.00 131.91 175.9
Dues and Subscriptions 50.00 0.1 50.00 0.1 250.00 200.00 80.0

" Board Expenses 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 75.00 75.00 1000
Office Supplies - 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 1,100.00 1,100.00 100.0
Library Cards 0.00 0.0, 0.060 0.0 0.00 0.00 00
Rents and Leases 120.00 0.2’ 120.00 0.2 150.00 30.00 200
ComputerAccessories/Software/Repairs 0.00 00§ 0.00 0.0 500.00 '500.00 1000

- Service Agreements 255.85 0.5 ¢ 255.85 0.5 5,500.00 5,244.15 0.0

: Friends Expense 0.00 00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0

-Grant Expense 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0



t_:ap'ital Outlay:
“Building Improvements - Other
. - Computers and Equipment

TOTAL EXPENSES

EXCESS {DEFICIENCY) REVENUES
OVER EXPENSES

Hopkins Co.-Madisonvilie Public Library

General Fund

Schedule 1 - Dawson Springs

Statement of Revenue and Expenses - Cash Basis

Historical and Budgeted
For the One Month Ended July 31, 2019

See Compliation Report

Current Period Year-to-Date Annual Unexpendead
Actual % Actual % Budget Budget

0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 500.060 500.00
10,960.62 215 10,960.62 21.5 131,075.00 120,114.38
{4,597.73) {9.0) S {4,597.73) 9.0 $ 000 § 4,597.73

See Compilation Report
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HOPKINS CO-MADISON?V!LLE PUBLIC LIBRARY

Schedule 2 - Check Register County Loan
July:2018
* -Date’ Num Name Memo ~ Account Class _ Amount
CJuds
Jul 19"

|

See Compilation Report



HOPKINS CO-MADISONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY

08/12119 Schedule 2 - Independence Bank General Check Register
July 2019
Date Num Name Account Class Amount

Jul 19
07/01/2019 10931  KENTUCKY DLG 634 - Board Expenses 1 500.00
07/01/2018 dbp... Facebook 627 - Advertising & Public Relations 1 40.00
. 07/02/2019 dbp.. Guitar Center 684 - Fundraising 1 106.99
- 0710212019 dbp... BESTBUY 669 - Computers & Equipment 1 1,364.24
. 07/03/2019 dbp.. Sams Club 68{3 - Fundraising 1 79.44
-07/03/2019 dbp.. Sams Club 664 - Periodicals 1 21.58
; 07/03/12019 dbp.. SamsClub 661 - Books-Aduit 1 92.62
‘07/05/2018 awd-.. Madisonville Utilities 623 - Utilities 1 79.00
-07/09/2019 dbp... Dollar Tree 677 - Juvenile Programming 1 6.00
. 07/09/2019 clea..  SCOTT CLEANING SERVICE 621 - Janitorial 1 288.00
- 0710812013 clea..  SCOTT CLEANING SERVICE 621 - Janitorial 2 120.00
-07/12/12019 1093 AGLA 214 - AIG Insurance 149.58
07/12/2019 10933  City Water 623 - Utilities 2 34.70
- p7112/2019 10834  Divislon of Child Support 211 - Child Support 2 78.98
071212019 10937  KENTUCKY STATE TREASU... 634 : Board Expenses 1 20.00
071122019 10038 KU 623 - Utilities 2 1.559.49
0711212019 10838  Madisonville Messenger 627 - Advertising & Public Relations 2 21.12
07/12/2019 10840 U S Post Office 682 - Rents & Leases 2 120.00
0712/2019 dbp.. Party City 670 - Adult Programming 1 13.48
07/12/2019. dbp... Party City . 684 - Fundraising 1 48.45
071122019 dbp.. Domino's 670 - Adult Programming 1 37.50
0711212019 db.p... Domino's 677 - Juvenile Programming 1 37.50
071212019 ToP... Internal Revenue Service 204 - Federal Withholding Payable 600.35
0711212019 ToP... Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 130.30
- 0711212019 ToP... Intemal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 130.30
0711212019 ToP.. Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable §57.21
- 0711212019 ToP... Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 557.21
0712/2019 ToP... Internal Revenue Service 506 - FICA (Social Security) 1 197.54
07/15/2019 dbp.. Domino's 670 - Adult Programming 1 28.89
07/15/2019 dbp.. CONSTANT CONTACT 627 - Advertising & Public Relations 1 45.00
07/16/12018 1094 Wal-Mart Business 670 - Adult Programming 1 63.32
071612019 10941  Wal-Mart Business 670 - Adult Programming 1 83.78
* 07/16/2019 10941  Wal-Mart Business 677 - Juvenile Programming 1 10.77
0718612019 10935 HOPKINS CO. PUBLIC LIBRA... 682 - Rents & Leases 1 2,198.68
07/16/2019 10942  SclenceTellers 677 - Juvenile Programming 2 350.00
07/16/2019 10843  ScienceTellers 677 + Juvenile Programming 1 350.00
07/16/2019 dbp.. KROGERS 684 - Fundraising 1 262.99
0711712019 dbp... Marathon 677 + Juvenile Programming 1 4.49
07/1712019 dbp... Five Below 684 - Fundraising 1 99.00
0711772019 dbp... Five Below 670 - Adult Programming 1 254.00
07/17/2019 dbp.. Five Below 677 - Juvenile Programming 1 325.00
07/18/2019 1094 AFLAC 215 - AFLAC-PRE-TAX & AFTER-TAX 1 359.86
.. 07/18/2019 10945  Happys of Madisonville 876 - Office Supplies 1 176.07
0711812019 10945  Happys of Madisonville 676 - Office Supplies 1 98.98
: 07182019 10945  Happys of Madisonviile 676 - Office Supplies 1 6.29
- 0711872019 10947  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 2 5.68
* 07/18/2018 10847  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 2 4.91
. 0771812019 10947  Ingram 661 - Books-Aduit 2 61.85
- 07/18/2019 10948  Ingram 661 - Books-Adult 1 27.85
07/18/2019 10948  Ingram 661 - Books-Aduit 1 104.49
- 07/18/2019 10848  Motorists Insurance Group 624 - Insurance & Bonds i 930.81
".07/18/20189 10850  Overdrive Inc 1568 - EDM - Overdrive (KLU) 1 1,050.00
07/18/2019 10950  Overdrive Inc 1568 - EDM - Overdrive (KLU) 2 1,060.00
0711812018 10951  Recorded Bocks 683 - Electronic Data Base 1 750.00
07118/2019 109561  Recorded Bocks 665 - Audio/CDNideo 1 67.49
07/18/2019 10852 Sams Club 633 - Dues & Subscriptions 1 50.00
07118/201¢ 10952  Sams Club 633 - Dues & Subscriplions 2 50.00
07/18/2019 10963  Time Wamer Cable 631 - Intemet/Telephone 1 82.14
. - 07118i2019 10954  Verizon Wireless 631 - Intemnet/Telephone 1 69.62
07/18/2019 10955 Xbs 872 - Service Agreements 1 511.72
. 0711812019 10855 Xbs 8672 - Service Agreements 2 255.85
0711812019 10946  HOPKINS CO. PUBLIC LIBRA... 682 - Rents & Leases 1 2,198.68
- 0711812018 10856  Amazon 665 - Audio/CD/Video 1 861.34
07/1812019 10956  Amazon 665 + Audio/CD/Video 2 533.56
07/18/2019 10956 Amazon 684 - Fundraising 1 140.03
07/18/2019 10957 MICHAEL OVERBY 628 - Legal & Accaunting 1 5,000.00
0711812019 10958  Midwest Tape 683 - Elsctronic Data Base 1 465.69

See Compilation Report
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07/18/2019 10958  Midwest Tape 683 - Electronic Data Base 2 465.69
07/18/2019 10958  Midwest Tape 683 - Electronic Data Base 1 1,000.00
07/18/2019 10858  Midwest Tape 683 - Electronic Data Base 2 1,000.00
07/18/2019 10859 WESTERN NRG, INC. 672 - Service Agreements 1 1,440.00
07/19/2018 dbp... Doilar Tree 677 - Juvenile Pregramming 1 16.00
07/22/2019 dbp... Domino's 670 - Adult Programming 1 3543
07/22/2019 dbp.. Domino's 677 - Juvenile Programming 1 56.50
" 07/22/2018 dbp.. PapaJohn's 670 - Adult Programming 1 118.43
07/22/12018 dbp.. Champion Trophies 677 - Juvenile Programming 1 130.50
07/2212019 dbp... KROGERS ) 670 - Adult Programming 1 295.00
0712312019 1096 FRYMIRE,EVANS PEYTON,T... 208 - Wage Garnishment 1 15.00
07/23/2019 10861  LOGAN, MORTON & RATLIFF 208 - Wage Garnishment 1 150.00
07/23/2019 10862 ANJO 628 - Legal & Accounting 1 3,125.00
07/23/2019 10863 ATMOS Energy 623 - Utilities 2 32.48
07/23/2019 10864  Nick's Pest Management 620 - Building Maintenance & Repairs 2 99.00
07/23/2019 10865 KENTUCKY DEFERRED CO...  210-401 K 1 174.82
07/23/2019 10865 KENTUCKY DEFERRED CO... 210-401 K 2 75.00
07/2312018 10866  Division of Child Support 214 - Child Support 2 169.38
-07/23/2018. 10867  City of Dawson Springs 206 - City Withholding Payable 210.62
07/23/2019 10968  Director of Finance 208 - City Withholding Payable 779.28
i+ 0712312019 10969 HOPKINS COUNTY FISCAL C... 206 - City Withholding Payable 329.94
+ 0712312019 dbp... Dollar Tree 684 - Fundraising 1 12.00
| 071232019 awd-.. Madisonville Utilities 623 - Utllities 1 980.18
.07/23/2018 clea..  SCOTT CLEANING SERVICE 621 - Janitorial 1 288.00
07/23/2018 clea...  SCOTT CLEANING SERVICE 621 - Janitorial 2 120.00
0712512019 dbp... USPS 676 - Office Supplies 1 55.00
0742612019 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 204 - Federal Withholding Payable 609.56
0712612019 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 203 : FICA Payable 136.25
07/26/2019 awd-.. Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 136.25
0712612019 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 203 * FICA Payable 582.49
07/2612019 awd-... Internal Revenue Service 203 - FICA Payable 582.49
-07/29/2019 dop.. Market Place 684 - Fundraising 1 19.50
07/28/2019 dbp..  Golden Glase 684 - Fundraising 1 21.02
07/28/12019 dbp.. BIGCITY MARKET 684 - Fundraising 1 194.63
07/31/2019 dbp.. Facebock 627 - Advertising & Public Relations 1 36.21
Jul 19 39,470.16

See Compilation Report
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Jul 19

07/11/2019 dbpu... McDonald's 677 - Juvenile Programming 2 60.00
07/11/2019 dbpu... Food Giant 677 - Juvenile Programming 2 30.75
07/15/12019 dbpu.. Wal-Mart Business 677 - Juvenile Programming 2 56.81
07/17/2019 dbpu... NEWLIBRARY.COM 664 - Periodicals 2 2.95
07/18/2019 2032 City of Dawson Springs 877 - Juvenile Programming 2 75.00
07/19/2019 db pu... Wal-Mart Business 677 - Juvenile Programming 2 22.68
07/19/2019 db pu... KROGERS 677 - Juvenile Programming 2 45.00
07/19/2019 dbpu... Wal-Mart Business 677 - Juvenlle Programming 2 o 257.98
Jul 19 f 56117

See CQmpiiaﬁan Report
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